
ACTION REOUESTED: Approve Supplemental Task Authorization No.1 to Contract #2483, to Barmco and Associates Inc., under CN- 
03-07 Miscellaneous Professional Services-Williams Road Sidewalk (Three Oaks Pkwy to Halfway Creek) in the amount of 

WHy ACTION IS NECESSARY: Board approval is required. 

WHAT ACTION ACCOMPLISHES:. Will provide a consultant already on contract for the design of the Williams Road Sidewalk. 

__ CONSENT X 
___ ADMINISTRATIVE 

APPEALS 
PUBLIC 
WALK ON 
TIME REQUIRED: 

7. BACKGROUND: 

_ STATUTE A. COMMISSIONER 
_ ORDINANCE B. DEPARTMENT Transportation 

x ADMIN.CODE AC-4-4 C. DIVISION 
OTHER BY: Scott Gilbertson, Director 

On June 3,2003, the Board of County Commissioners approved the award of CN-03-07 Miscellaneous Professional Services with a total 
of eighteen (18) fms: Agmli, Barber & Bmndage Inc.; AIM Engineering & Surveying Inc.; Avalon Engineering Inc.; Barraco and 
Associates Inc.; Bean, Whitaker, Lutz & Kareh Inc.; Boyle Engineering Corporation; Cella & Associates, Inc.; Consul-Tech Development 
Services, Inc.; David Douglas Associates Inc.; Hardesty & Hanover, LLP; Hole Mantes Inc.; Ink Engineering; Johnson Engineering Inc.; 
Kisinger Campo &Associates, Inc.; Pitman-Htienstein &Associates, Inc.; Post, Buckley Schuh & Jemigan, Inc.; TKW Consulting 
Engineers; and WilsonMiller Inc., for a contract period of two (2) years with the option of renewal for one (1) additional year. 

This supplemental Task Authorizations (STA) No. 1 provides for the design services under CN-03-07 Miscellaneous Professional Services 
-Williams Road Sidewalk, in the amount of $86, 920.00. 

Funds will be available from account string: 20600218804.506S40 

Attachment: Supplemental Task Authorization #l for Execution 

RECOMMENDATIONS: 

i 

9. RECOMMENDED APPROVAL: 



LEE COUNTY PROFESSIONAL SERVICE/SERVICE PROVIDER AGREEMENT 
CHANGE ORDER/SUPPLEMENTAL TASK AUTHORIZATION 

0 Change Order 
X Supplemental Task Authorization 

NO.: 1 

(A Change Order or Supplemental Task Authorization Requires Approval by the Department Director for 
Expenditures Under $25,000 or Approval by the County Manager for Expenditures Between $25,000 and 
$50,000 or Approval by the Board of County Commissioners for Expenditures over $50,000) 

CONTRACT/PROJECT NAME: Williams Road Sidewalk (Three Oaks Parkwav to Halfwav Creek) 

CONSULTANT: Barraco and Associates, Inc. PROJECT NO.: &i&&O “C i&%4 I ~&f?@ 

SOLICIT NO.: CN-03-07 CON,-,T@,CT NO,: ‘i~y,‘iJ ACCOUNT NO,$~&@&P$ i;-ici!rYO 

REQUESTED BY: Don DeBerry DATE OF REQUEST: - 

Upon the completion and execution of this Change Order or Supplemental Task Authorization by both parties 
the Consultant/Provider is authorized to and shall proceed with the following: 

EXHIBIT “CO/STA-A: 

EXHIBIT “CO/STA-B: 

EXHIBIT “CO/STA-C: 

EXHIBIT “CO/STA-D: 

EXHIBIT “CO/STA-E: 

SCOPE OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICE: 

COMPENSATION 8, METHOD OF PAYMENT: 

TIME AND SCHEDULE OF PERFORMANCE: 

CONSULTANTS/PROVIDERS ASSOCIATED 
SUB-CONSULTANT(S)/SUB-CONTRACTORS: 

PROJECT GUIDELINES AND CRITERIA: 

DATED: November II,2003 

DATED: November II,2003 

DATED: November 11.2003 

DATED: November II,2003 

DATED: November 11.2003 

It is understood and aareed that the acceotance of this modification by the CONSULTANT/PROVIDER 
constitutes an accord and satisfaction. 

RECOMMENDED: 

Bv: 
Department Director Date 

(Print Name)Carl A. Barraco. P.E. 

APPROVED: 

I t.3 Date Accepted: jr.~/t -0 P 

Corporate Soal 

By: 
*County Attorney’s Office Date 

*County Attorney signature needed 
for over Board level expenditures only. 

CMO:023:09/25/01 

COUNTY APPROVAL:;) 

By: 
Department Director ‘_“’ 
(Print Name)__- j,.,-? 
(Under $25,000) 

Date Approved: _ ~- 

BY:---- ___ 
County Manager (Between 
(525,000 and under $50,000) 
Date Approved:- 

BY:L.---- ____ 
Chairman 
Board of County Commissioners 
Date Approved: 



L 0 CHANGE ORDER AGREEMENT No .- 

i?f SUPPLEMENTALYASK AUTHORIZATION No 1 *- 

B 

Date: November 11, 2003 

SCOPE OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

for Williams Road Sidewalk (Three Oaks Parkwav to Halfwav Creek) 
(Enter Project Name from Page 1 of the 

Change Order or Supplemental Task Authorization) 

SECTION 1 .OO CHANGE(S) TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

The “Scope of Professional Services” as set forth in Exhibit “A” of the Professional Services 
Agreement, or Service Provider Agreement, referred to hereinbefore is hereby supplemented, 
changed or authorized, so that the CONSULTANT or SERVICE PROVIDER, shall provide and 
perform the following professional services, tasks, or work as a supplement to, change to, or 
authorized to, the scope of services previously agreed to and authorized: 

Task 1: Team meetings: Coordinate and attend meetings with County staff, Florida Department 
of Transportation, South Florida Water Management District, Seminole Gulf Railroad fordesign 
and permitting of the project. 

Task 2: Surveying services: Locate existing improvements and obtain topographical 
information necessary to design the proposed sidewalk. 

Task 3: Construction Plans: Prepare construction plans for sidewalk construction from Three 
Oaks Parkway to Halfway Creek including pedestrian crossings and traffic signal modifications 
at the U.S. 41NVilliams Road intersection and Seminole Gulf Railroad Crossing. 

Task 4: Permitting services: File necessary permit applications with the South Florida Water 
Management District, Seminole Gulf Railroad, Florida Department of Transportation and Lee 
County Department of Community Services. 

Task 5: Service During Construction: Provide construction observation services to determine in 
general that construction is in compliance with the project specifications/permits. 

*Attach additional pages, if needed. 

CMO:025 
09/25/01 



0 CHANGE ORDER AGREEMENT No. 

5 SUPPLEMENTAYTASK AUTHORIZATION No. - 
EXHIBIT “CO/STA-8” 

COMPENSATION AND METHOD OF PAYMENT 

Date: November 11, 2003 ’ 

for Williams Road Sidewalk (Three Oaks Parkwav to Halfway Creek) 

(Enter Project Name from Pa e 1 of the 
Change Order or Supplemental Tas % Authorization) 

SECTION 1 .OO CHANGE(S) IN COMPENSATION 

The compensation the CONSULTANT or SERVICE PROVIDER, shall be entitled to receiveforprovidin 
and performin 

9 
the supplemented, changedorauthorized services tasks orworkassetforthandenumerate i 

in the SW e o Servrces set forth in this CHANGE ORDER OR SUPPLEMENTAL TASK AUTHORIZATION 
AGREEMENT, Exhibit “CO/STA-A”, attached hereto shall be as follows: 

NOTE: A Lum 
CONSULTANTpshoutd be established and set forth below for each task or sub-task described 

Sum L.S.) or Not-to-Exceed (N.T.E.) amount of compensation to be paid the 

and authorized in Exhibit “SiCOA-w. In accordance with Professional Services Agreement 
Article 5.03 2) 
should be i d 

“Method of Payment”, tasks to be paid on a Work-in-Progress payment basis 
entified (WIPP). 

T k 
Nugber 

5 

TOTAL 
Jnless lrst IS cc Kti 

Task Title 

Team 
meetings 
Surveying 
services 

Con;&r;;tion 

Permitting 
services 
Servjces 

Cot%~~%on 

nued on next f )a9 

Amount of 
Compensation 

Indicate 
Basis of, 

C~;~rn;a~ 

$5,270.00 NTE 

$10,680.00 NTE 

$28,590.00 NTE 

$25,580.00 NTE 

$16,800.00 NTE 

$88,920.00 
e) 

NTE 

If Ap licable 
In icate 8 

(W.I.P.P.) 

CMO:029 
09/25/01 



0 CHANGE ORDER AGREEMENT NO. - 
nr 

q SUPPLEMENTALIiASK AUTHORIZATION No. ~ 

SECTION 2.00 $jlJMMARY OF CHANGE(S) IN COMPENSATION 

Pursuant to and in consideration of the than e s in the Scope of Professional Services set forth in the 
CHANGE ORDER or AGREEMENT, Exhibit “CO S 7 \A- A” 
agreed to 

the compensation the COUNTY has previously 

Services & 
ay to the CONSULTANT, or SERVICE PROVldER, as set forth in Exhibit ‘3” of the Professional 
reement, or Service Provider Agreement, shall be changed to be as follows: 

Sectizb;ask Sectitidpk 

’ I Team meetings 

2 I Surveying services 

3 I Construction Plans 

4 Permitting services 
I 

5 Servlces During 
Construction 

TOTAL 1 

CO&7~p&i~ 

Agreement 

$5,270.00 

$10,880.00 

$28,590.00 

$25,580.00 

$16,800.00 

$88,920.00 

Adjustment(s) 
b ,‘rg+; 
c! 
Nos. ~ 

Ad’ustment(s) 
d ue to this 
CO or STA 

Summary of 

CoZ$Z%ion 

CMO:026 
09/25/01 



q CHANGE ORDER AGREEMENT No .- 

iB SUPPLEMENTAL TA& AUTHORIZATION No. __ EXHIBIT “CO/STA-c” 

TIME AND SCHEDULE OF PERFORMANCE 
Date: November II, 2003 

for Williams Road Sidewalk (Three Oaks Parkway to Halfwav Creek) 

d Enter Project Name from Pa e 1 of the 
Change Or er or Supplemental Task Aut onzation Agreement) fl 

SECTION 1.00 CHANGES FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER OR SUPPLEMENTAL TASK 
GKttMtNT 

The time and schedule of completion for the various hases or tasks re uired to rovide and 
perform the services, tasks, or work set forth in this CHANG E ORDER or SUPP EMEN AL TASK ‘1 Q 
AUTHORIZATION AGREEMENT, Exhibit “CO/STA-A”, entitled “Scope of Professional Services” attached 
hereto is as follows: 

Name or Title 
Task Reference of Phase and/or Task 
as Enumerated 
in EXHIBIT “A” 

CMO:027 
09/25/01 

Page a of c2 
0 CHANGE ORDER AGREEMENT No. - m.. 
0 SUPPLEMENTAL TA:K AUTHORIZATION No .- 



EXHIBIT ‘A’ and of Phase and/or Task 

EXHIBIT “CO/STA-C” 

TIME AND SCHEDULE OF PERFORMANCE 
Date: October 21, 2003 

for Williams Road Sidewalk (Three Oaks Parkwav to Halfwav Creek) 

d 
Enter Project Name from Pa e 1 of the 

Change Or er or Supplemental Task Aut iv onzatron Agreement) 

SECTION 2.00 ,SUMMARY OF THE IMPACT OF CHANGE(S) IN PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ON 
KOJtCT TlMt AND SCHtDULt Ot PtKtOKMANCt 

CHANGE ORDER or SUPPLEMENTAL TASK AUT!lORlZATlON AGREEMENT Exhibit “CO/STA-A” the 
Pursuant to and in consideration of the than es in the Scope of Professional Services in this 

time and schedule the COUNTY and the CONSULTANT, or SERVICE PROVIDER, has 
to for all of the work to be done under this Professional Services Agreement, or Service 

reviously agreed 

Agreement, shall be changed to be as follows: 
k rovrder 

CMO:027 
09/25/01 

Page c2 of c2 



0 CHANGE ORDER AGREEMENT No .- 

q SUPPLEMENTAL TA& AUTHORIZATION No. - , 
EXHIBIT “CO/STA-D” 

Date: November 11, 2003 

CONSULTANT’S OR SERVICE PROVIDER’S, ASSOCIATED SUB-CONSULTANT(S) AND 
ON1 t#‘Z%H(S~ 

for Williams Road Sidewalk (Three Oaks Parkwav to Halfway Creek) 

d Enter Project Name from Pa e 1 of the 
Change Or er or Supplemental Task Aut i? orization Agreement) 

CONSULTANT, pr SERVICE PROVIDER, intends to en a 
sub-contractor(s) to assist the CONSULTANT or SERVICE PR td 

e the following sub-consultant(s) and/or 
IDER in rovidin and erformin the services 

tasks, or work required under this CHANGE O’RDER, or SUPPLEMENTAL l!ASK Al?THOI%ZATIOI\PAGREEMENi. 

(If none, enter the word “none” in the space below.) 

Service and/or 
iNork to be 
Provided or 
Performed 

Traffic si nal 
nodifica Ions IJ 

Name and Address of 
Individual or Firm T 
Metro Transportation Group, Inc. 

Disadvantaged, 
Minority or 
Women Business 
Enterprise, (If Yes, 
Indicate Type) 

T 

Yes No 
--x- 

Type 

SuSEzsultant 

are Exempted 
from Prime 
Consultant’s lnsurar 
Coveraae 

Yes 
X 

No 

CMO:028 
09/25/01 

Paee Dl of Dl 



q CHANGE ORDER AGREEMENT No. _I 
or 

iB SUPPLEMENTAL TASK AUTHORIZATION No. __ 
EXHIBIT “CO/STA-E” 

Date: November 11.2003 

PROJECT GUIDELINES AND CRITERIA 

for Williams Road Sidewalk [Three Oaks Parkway to Halfwav Creek) 

(Enter Project Name from Page 1 of the 
Change Order or Supplemental Task Authorization Agreement) 

As a supplement, or change, to the Project Guidelines and Criteria set forth in the 
Professional Services Agreement, or Service Provider Agreemeni, Exhibit “E”, the COUNTY 
has established the following Guidelines, Criteria, Goals, Objectives, Constraints, Schedule, 
Budget, and/or Requirements which shall serve as a guide to the CONSULTANT, or 
SERVICE PROVIDER, in performing the professional services, tasks, or work to be provided 
pursuant to the professional services set forth hereinbefore in CHANGE ORDER or 
SUPPLEMENTAL TASK AUTHORIZATION AGREEMENT, Exhibit “CO/STA-A”, attached 
hereto: 

(If none, enter the word “None” in the space below.) 

ITEM No. 1 

NONE 

CMO:029 
09/25/01 


